RECEIVED
THE SENATE
CLERK'S OFFigy
STATE GF HAwA);

Dec 3010 28 A 19y

TEE SENATE
THE TWENTIETH LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS
Senator Caroel Fukunaga, Co-Chair
Senator Andrew Levin, Co-Chair

NOTICE OF TNFQRMATIONAL BRIEFING

DATE: Thursday, January 14, 1888
TIM=: 8:30 a.m.
PLACE; Conference Room 211

State Capitol
425 Bputh Beretanria Street

SUBJECT: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AWND CONSUMER AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF HUMARN RESCURCES DEVELOPMENT

8:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.

Department of Transportation
Alr Transportation Facilities and Services
Honelulu International Airport
General Aviation
Hilc International Airport
Kona Internatiomal Airport at Ke’'ahole
Waimea-Xchala airport
Upclu Alirport
Kahului Airport
Hana Airport
Kapalua Airport
Molokal Airport
Kaiaupapa Airport
Lanai Airport
Lihue aAlrport
Port Allen Aiport
Lirports Administration

Water Transportatior. Facilites anc Services
Honolulu Herbor
Kalaeloa Barbers Point Harbor

NOTICE WAM 01/14/99

TRN
TEN
TRN
TRN
RN
TRN
TRN
TRN
TRN
TRN
TR
TRIN
TREN
TRH
TRN

RN
TREMN

102
104
111
114
118
118
131
133
135
141
143
151
161
163
195

0.
303



Kewalo Basin TEN 305

diloc Harbor TRN 321
Kawainae Harhor TREN 313
¥ahului Harbor TREN 331
¥Xaunakakai Harbor TR 341
Xaumalapauw Harhor TR 351
Mawiliwili Harhor TRN 383
Port Allen Harbor TRM 363
Harbors administration TRN 355

Land Transportation Facilities and Services

Oahu Highwayvs TRN 501
Hawail Highwavs TEMN 511
Maui Highwavs TRIN 531
Molcokal Highways TRN 541
Lanai Eighways TRM 551
Kaual Highwavs TRN 561
Highways administraticon TRN 595
Highway Safety TEN 597
General Administration TRN 995

1:30 p.m, to completion

Department of Commerce and Ceonsumer Affairs

Hawaii Public Broadcasting CCA 701
Cable Television CCh 102
Consumer Advocate for Communications, Utilities

and Transportation Services CCh 103
Financial Institution Services CCA 104
Professional, Vocational, and Personsl Services CCA 105
Insurance Regulatory Services CCA 106
Office of Consumer Protection - Unfair/Deceptive

Practices CCh 110
Business Reglistration CCa 111
Regulated Industries Complalints Office CCA 112
General Support - Protection of the Consumer CCAh 191

Department of Human Rescurces Development
Work Force Attr., Selection, Class and Effect HRD 102
Supporting Services-Human Resources Development HRD 151

If you require special assistance or auxiliary aids or services
Lo participazte in the public hearing process (i.e., sign language
interpreter, wheelchair accessibility, or parking designated for

NOTICE WAM 01/24/9%



the disabled}, please contact the committee clerk 24 hours prior
to the hearing so arrangements can be made.,

FORE FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL THE COMMITTEE CLERX AT S86-

6800,
SenatO? Caro Fukunag Senator Andrew _evin
Co-Chailr Co-Chair

NOTICE WAM 01/14/99%



