RECEIVED THE SENATE CLERK'S OFFICE STATE OF HAWAII

DEC 30 10 28 AH '98

THE SENATE THE TWENTIETH LEGISLATURE

COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS Senator Carol Fukunaga, Co-Chair Senator Andrew Levin, Co-Chair

NOTICE OF INFORMATIONAL BRIEFING

DATE: Thursday, January 14, 1999

TIME: 8:30 a.m.

PLACE: Conference Room 211

State Capitol

415 South Beretania Street

SUBJECT: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT

A G E N D A

8:30 a.m. to 11:30 a.m.

Department of Transportation Air Transportation Facilities and Services	
Honolulu International Airport	TRN 102
General Aviation	TRN 104
Hilo International Airport	TRN 111
Kona International Airport at Ke'ahole	TRN 114
Waimea-Kohala Airport	TRN 116
Upolu Airport	TRN 118
Kahului Airport	TRN 131
Hana Airport	TRN 133
Kapalua Airport	TRN 135
Molokai Airport	TRN 141
Kalaupapa Airport	TRN 143
Lanai Airport	TRN 151
Lihue Airport	TRN 161
Port Allen Aiport	TRN 163
Airports Administration	TRN 195
Water Transportation Facilities and Services	
Honolulu Harbor	TRN 301
Kalaeloa Barbers Point Harbor	
rerector bathets total ugibol	TRN 303

Kewalo Basin Hilo Harbor Kawaihae Harbor Kahului Harbor Kaunakakai Harbor Kaumalapau Harbor Nawiliwili Harbor Port Allen Harbor Harbors Administration	TRN TRN TRN TRN TRN TRN TRN	305 321 313 331 341 351 361 363 395
Land Transportation Facilities and Services Oahu Highways Hawaii Highways Maui Highways Molokai Highways Lanai Highways Kauai Highways Highways Administration Highway Safety	TRN TRN TRN TRN TRN TRN	501 511 531 541 551 561 595 597
General Administration	TRN	995
1:30 p.m. to completion		
Department of Commerce and Consumer Affairs		
Hawaii Public Broadcasting	CCA	701
Cable Television	CCA	
	CCA	102
Consumer Advocate for Communications, Utilities		
and Transportation Services	CCA	
Financial Institution Services	CCA	
Professional, Vocational, and Personal Services	CCA	
Insurance Regulatory Services	CCA	106
Office of Consumer Protection - Unfair/Deceptive		
Practices	CCA	
Business Registration	CCA	
Regulated Industries Complaints Office	CCA	
General Support - Protection of the Consumer	CCA	191
Department of Human Pogourges Development		
Department of Human Resources Development	IIDD	100
Work Force Attr., Selection, Class and Effect	HRD	
Supporting Services-Human Resources Development	HRD	TAT

If you require special assistance or auxiliary aids or services to participate in the public hearing process (i.e., sign language interpreter, wheelchair accessibility, or parking designated for

the disabled), please contact the committee clerk 24 hours prior to the hearing so arrangements can be made.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CALL THE COMMITTEE CLERK AT 586-6800.

Co-Chair

Senator Andrew Levin

Co-Chair